# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4949065

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	04/30/2018

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ANDRITZ PAPERCHINE INC.	04/20/2018

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ANDRITZ INC.	
Street Address:	5405 WINDWARD PARKWAY	
Internal Address:	100W	
City:	ALPHARETTA	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30004	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15036542
Patent Number:	7794570

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** patent-na@andritz.com

Correspondent Name: ROBERT JOSEPH HORNUNG

Address Line 1: ONE NAMIC PLACE

Address Line 2: ANDRITZ INC

Address Line 4: GLENS FALLS, NEW YORK 12801

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT JOSEPH HORNUNG	
SIGNATURE:	/Robert Joseph Hornung/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/07/2018	

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=Certificate of Merger (API into AI) DE Certified#page1.tif source=Certificate of Merger (API into AI) DE Certified#page2.tif source=Certificate of Merger (API into AI) DE Certified#page3.tif

PATENT 504902321 REEL: 045731 FRAME: 0859

Page 1

# <u>Delaware</u>

## The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"ANDRITZ PAPERCHINE INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "ANDRITZ INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "ANDRITZ

INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF

THE STATE OF GEORGIA, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON

THE TWENTY-THIRD DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2018, AT 11 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTIETH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2018 AT 11:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



6855829 8100M SR# 20182918173

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 202568275

Date: 04-24-18

PATENT REEL: 045731 FRAME: 0860 State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 11:00 AM 04/23/2018
FILED 11:00 AM 04/23/2018
SR 20182918173 - File Number 3870028

# CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF ANDRITZ PAPERCHINE INC. INTO ANDRITZ INC.

Pursuant to Section 252 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, as amended from time to time, the undersigned surviving corporation submits this Certificate of Merger for filing and certifies that:

i.

The names and states of incorporation of the merging corporations are Andritz Paperchine Inc., a Delaware corporation, the merged corporation, and Andritz Inc., a Georgia corporation, the surviving corporation (the "Constituent Corporations").

11.

The Agreement and Plan of Merger dated as of March 31, 2018, was duly approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the Constituent Corporations in accordance with Section 252 (and, with respect to Andritz Paperchine Inc., by the written consent of its sole stockholder) of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "DGCL").

III.

The name of the surviving corporation is Andritz Inc.

IV.

The articles of incorporation of Andritz Inc. at the Effective Time (as defined below) shall be the articles of incorporation of the surviving corporation and shall continue in full force and effect until changed, altered or amended.

V.

The executed Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at the principal place of business of the surviving corporation, which is located at 5405 Windward Parkway, Suite 100W, Alpharetta, Georgia 30004.

VI.

A copy of the executed Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of any Constituent Corporation.

VII.

Pursuant to Section 252(d) of the DGCL, Andritz Inc. hereby agrees that it may be served with process in the State of Delaware in any proceeding for the enforcement of any obligation of Andritz Paperchine Inc., as well as for enforcement of any obligation of Andritz Inc. arising from the merger, including any suit or other proceeding to enforce the right of any stockholders as determined in appraisal proceedings pursuant to the provisions of Section 262 of the DGCL, and hereby irrevocably appoints the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware

PATENT REEL: 045731 FRAME: 0861 as its agent to accept service of process in any such suit or other proceedings. The address to which a copy of such process shall be mailed by the Secretary of State is as follows:

5405 Windward Parkway Suite 100W Alpharetta, GA 30004

VIII.

The merger of Andritz Paperchine Inc. into Andritz Inc. shall be effective at 11:59pm on April 30, 2018 (the "Effective Time").

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Merger this 20th day of April, 2018.

ANDRITZ INC.

Deborah B Zink

Secretary